
2011-2012 TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE VISITS by Education Coop Area 
Single LEAs Visit Date Northwest (Pickering) Visit Date Dawson (Wright) Date Visited 

AR School for Blind 1/26/12 Bentonville 12/6/11 - 12/7/11 Arkadelphia 2/7/12 

AR School for the Deaf 1/26/12 Decatur 3/13/12 Bauxite 10/18/11 

Little Rock See attached Elkins 9/29/11 Benton 10/20/11 

North Little Rock See attached Farmington 12/8/11 Bismarck 12/13/11 

Pulaski County See attached Fayetteville 3/27/12 - 3/28/12 Bryant 10/19/11 

  Gentry 3/16/12 Centerpoint 12/14/11 

  Gravette 3/14/12 Cutter-Morning Star 10/12/11 

  Greenland 12/1/11 Dawson Ctr for Dist Learning 10/25/11 

  Huntsville 9/28/11 Fordyce 2/13/12 

  Lincoln Consolidated 3/29/12 Fountain Lake 11/10/11 

  Pea Ridge 11/30/11 Glen Rose 11/8/11 

  Prairie Grove 3/30/12 Gurdon 2/8/12 

  Rogers 5/14/12- -5/16/12 Harmony Grove  (Saline Co) 10/13/11 

  Siloam Springs 3/15/12 Hot Springs 10/3/11 

Career Centers Visit Date Springdale 5/7/12 - 5/10/12 Jessieville 10/6/11 

Metropolitan Career & Tech Ctr 1/23/12 West Fork 11/29/11 Kirby 2/9/12 

National Park Technology Ctr 1/11/12   Lake Hamilton 11/14/11 

NWACC Regional Tech Ctr 3/27/12 - 3/28/12   Lakeside  (Garland) 10/5/11 

Ouachita Area Career Ctr 10/27/11   Magnet Cove 11/9/11 

Saline Co Career Ctr 11/1/11   Malvern 12/15/11 

PROGRAM MANAGERS 2011-12 Mountain Pine 2/16/12 

Marion Fletcher, Agricultural Sciences marion.fletcher@arkansas.gov 501-682-2561 Ouachita 2/14/12 

Jim Brock, Business/Marketing Technology james.brock@arkansas.gov 501-682-1768 Poyen 10/26/11 

Ray Henson, Career Guidance & Exploration ray.henson@arkansas.gov 501-682-1616 South Pike County 2/15/12 

Suellen Ward, Family & Consumer Sciences suellen.ward@arkansas.gov 501-682-1115   

Bruce Lazarus, School Improvement bruce.lazarus@arkansas.gov 501-682-1535 Workforce Coordinators 
Ray Winiecki, Skilled & Technical Education ray.winiecki@arkansas.gov 501-682-1271 Ann Wright, Dawson 870-246-3077 

Marylene Tate, Special Needs marylene.tate@arkansas.gov 501-682-1535 Cheryl Pickering, Northwest 479-267-7450 

If there are questions or concerns about the technical assistance visits, please do not hesitate to contact the office of 
Rod Duckworth, Interim Deputy Director of Career and Technical Education, 501-682-1040.   rod.duckworth@arkansas.gov 



 
Little Rock School District Date   Pulaski Co. School District Date   North Little Rock School District Date 

Cloverdale MS 1/9/12  Fuller MS 2/23/12  Lakewood MS 1/9/2012 
Mablevale MS 1/9/12  Mills HS 2/23/12  Rose City MS 1/9/2012 
Dumbar MS 1/10/12  Jacksonville MS 2/24/12  Ridgeroad MS 1/10/2012 
Mann Magnet MS 1/10/12  Jacksonville HS 2/24/12  Argenta MS 1/10/2012 
Forest Heights MS 1/11/12  Joe T. Robinson MS 2/27/12  East HS 1/12/2012 
Pulaski Heights MS 1/11/12  Joe T. Robinson HS 2/27/12  West HS 1/13/2012 
Henderson MS 1/12/12  Maumelle MS 2/28/12      
Felder 1/12/12  Maumelle HS 2/28/12      
Hamilton 1/13/12  Sylvan Hills MS 2/29/12      
Central HS 1/30/12  Sylvan Hills HS 2/29/12      
Hall HS 1/31/12  Northwood MS 3/1/12      
McClellan HS 2/1/12  North Pulaski HS 3/1/12      
JA Fair HS 2/2/12           
Parkview HS 2/3/12           

Accelerated Learning 1/23/12             
 


